LONDON BOROUGH OF HILLINGDON (OFF STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDER 1985 (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2018 CAVENDISH CAR PARK

Hillingdon Council gives notice that it proposes to make this Order which will **introduce the following parking charges within Cavendish Car Park:** : **Monday to Friday 8am - 6.30pm**

Car Park	Duration	Standard Charge	Hillingdon First Cardholder Tariff
Cavendish Car	Up to 30 mins	Free(1)	Free(1)
Park	Up to 1 hour	£0.70	£0.20
	Up to 90 mins	£1.40	£0.40
Maximum stay 4	Up to 2 hours	£2.10	£0.60
hours		Then 70p per 20	Then 20p per 20
		mins pro rata up to	mins pro rata up to
	Up to 4 hours	4 hours	4 hours

Blue Badge holders may park within the car park free of charge provided a valid Blue Badge is displayed.

A copy of the notice of proposals, proposed Order together with plans and the Council's statement of reasons for the proposals can be seen at Eastcote Library during opening hours and by appointment at the Civic Centre, Uxbridge during normal office hours for 21 days following the date on which this notice is published. Further information can be obtained by telephoning Residents Services Directorate on 01895 556830. If you wish to comment on, or object to the proposals please write by 29th August 2018, stating grounds for objection and your home address, to Transport and Projects, Residents Services, Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 1UW quoting reference 3N/04/7.07/. Dated this the 8th day of August 2018. JEAN PALMER,

Deputy Chief Executive & Corporate Director of Residents Services.

STATEMENT OF REASONS

The proposed charges will create a turnover of parking spaces for visitors to Cavendish Park.